;
!
i
i

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOuFICATION OF CONTRACT | *™N - CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE, OF PAGE:

& IS
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NG, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (if apphicabie)
MO0 FFS# NSR-07-0174

G.ISSUED BY CODE 13100 7. ADMIN'ISTERED BY  (If athr than htem 6) cope l 3100

U.S. Nuclesr Regulatory Commission U.S5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts

Attr: Contract Management Branch No. 1} Atin: Rohin T, Barnes

Mail Stop T-7-1-2 Mail Stop T-7-1-2

Washingten, DC 20555 washington, DC 2055%
B.NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (Nc.. stress, sounty. State and ZIP Code) (x) |94 AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION NO

PHACIL, INC.

98. DATED (SEEITEM 1Y)

3 N I 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
ACIN CAMDEN CENTER NRC-10-07-414 NSIR-001

CAMDEN NJ 081030000

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CoDE [ raciiry cooe X ]10-30-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended, Dis not extended
Offers musl acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separale letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by tetegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified. i

1 1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {1 requreq)

B&R: 811-15-111-C98 JCN: R1152 BOC: 252A
Apprn: 31x0200.811 Obligation: $8,104.00 DUNS: 054885111

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X} | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ:  (Spaciy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office. approoriation date. eic.)
SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHQRITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO HURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specily type of mod¥icaton ang authority) Conzideration and Obligation -- Task Orders
X

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (QOrganized by UCF section headings. incluging schcritationrcontract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of Modification 001 to NRC-10-Q7NSIR-001 is to 1) increase the task order ceiling [rom $42,685.28
by $6,104.00 vo $50,789.28 and 2) add incremental funding in the amount of $6,104.0C.

This order hereby obligates FYU8 funds by $8.104,00 from $42,685.00 to $50,789.00.
The follew:ng is a sum of ovligazions for NRC-10-07-414NSIR-001 from the date of award through the date of this actic

¥Yo8: $%0,789.00
Total NRC Obiigations: $30,789.60

ALL OIHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Extept a3 proviced hereln, all lsrms and congitions of the document reterenced in item BA or 10A, a3 nerstofore changec, remains unchanged and in full force ang effect.

1A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyne of prnt} 18A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or print)
Sharlene M. McCubbin
Conrracting Officer

i
158. CONTRAC TOR/OFFEROR 15C. CATE SIGNED 168. UNITEDBTATES CﬁMER!CA /’:z_ X ) "' {-=’ 16C. DATE SIGNED:
v ) g . 4 . "
. By 7 A0 . j ///1". [ /.
(Signature of parsun authorized to sign} ! (Signawre of Con’.ra:ung Officer) j ,'_,"_' _,i 7‘

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

STANCARD FORM 3C  (REV. 10-83}
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

Presciibed by GSA - FAR (48 C7R; Ssqff

——




SCOPE OF WORK
TASK ORDER FOR OFFICE OF NUCLEAR SECURITY AND INCIDENT RESPONSE (NSIR)

in accordance with Section C.3, 52.216-18 Ordering 'Clause and Section B.1 Statement of Work under
contract number NRC-10-07-414, the contractor shall provide the onsite office support services far Office
of Nuclear Security and Incident Response (NSIR) as follows:

ShortTerm | Long Term

Item No." | STZ z ::rft Assignment | Assignment Est;.rir;:(:ed _g::‘e"y Amount
Basic 0)(4) $ 0.00
0001AA, Services
Overtime $ 0.00
0001AB Basic
Services : —
0001AC Advanced 2 o)4) | } $42,685.28
Services U
- 1 Overtime 2 | $8,104,00
0001AD Advanced
Services i
TOTAL $50,789.28
ESTIMATED
CEILING

Period of Performance

The Task Order shall be in effect from the date of this Task Order through October 31, 2008.
SPECIFIC OFFICE REQUIREMENT/NEEDS

No additional requirement to the Basic contract.

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITES

Attachment A, B, and C are hereby provided In order to assist the NRC offices to understand the roles and
responsibilities of the NRC Project Officer, NRC Task Order Manager, and the On-Site Project Manager
for Phacit.

CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--TASK ORDERS (JUN 1988)

(a) The total estimated amount of this task order (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and
accepted under this contract is $50,789.28. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount
as necessary for orders o be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders
are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this Task Order is $50,789.00. The Contracting Officer
may issue delivery orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be
unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this task order.
The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above.
When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated



R——————L LR

o TR L SRR, WA s S

amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the
Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work
undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the
Contractor's sale risk.

POINTS OF CONTACT:

Your contacts during the course of this task order are:

Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney
{301) 415-1491

Task Order Manager(s): Carmean Hutton, NSIR
(301) 415-6243

Contractual Matters: Sharlene McCubbin
Contract Specialist
(301) 415-6565
And :
Robin Barnes
Contract Specialist
(301) 415-5578

OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THIS TASK ORDER

The subject task order term will be extended by the Government unilaterally should the government
exercise its option under the basic contract, unless provided otherwise in writing to the contractor. The
total duration of this task order, including the exercise of any options under the basic contract, shall not
exceed five years.



